Rule 2.44

(a} Insert name(s) and
address{es) of
administrator(s)

(b) Insert name and
address of registered
office of company

{c) Insert date of
appointment

{d) Insert name of

appolntor / applicant

Contact Details:

You do not have to give any contact information in
the box opposite but if you do, it will hetp Companies
House to contact you if there is a query on the form,
The contaet information that you give will be visible Glasgow G2 2L
 caarrhere af tha nnhlic record

i

13/06/2013

Form 2.22B(Scot)
The Tnsolvency Act 1986
Notice of extension of period R2.44
of administration

Pursuant to paragraph 77(2) or 78(5) of Schedule B1 to the Insolvency Act 1986
and Rule 2.44 of the Insolvency (Scotland) Rules 1986

Name of Company Company number

SF 2046 Limited SC286013

We, Blair Carnegie Nimmo and Gerard Anthony Friar of KPMG LILP, 191 West George Street, Glasgow,

G2 2LJ, having been appointed Joint Administrators of:

SF 2046 Limited (in administration), ¢/o KPMG LLP, 191 West George Street, Glasgow
G2 2L) '

on 23 December 2011 by the Bank hereby give notice that the administration has been extended:
with the consent of the Court

until 22 June 2014

Signed [ AN- C

int Administrator

Dated “\° b\ 'S

KPMG LLP

191 West George Street

Tel 0141 226 5511

DX Number DX Exchange

Companies House, 37 Castle Terrace, Edinburgh EH1 2EB
DX 235 Edinburgh / LP 4 Edinburgh-2

’ll “l |"|l ’l"l\l || When you have completed and signed this form please send it to the Registrar of Companies at:
S2AEZVYE*
#433

COMPANIES HOUSE




OF ..~

P GUN a3

EDINBURGH  \ =\ <t
r;'—_‘RTlFY A TRILE COPY \\ A

ASSISTANT CLERK OF SESSION

v
AN e

UNTO THE RIGHT HONOURABLE THE LORDS OF COUNCIL AND SESSION

CERTIFIED COPY INTERLOCUTOR
of

BLAIR CARNEGIE NIMMO and GERARD ANTHONY FRIAR, both Chartered Accountants
and licensed Insolvency Practitioners of KMPG LLP, 191 West George Street, Glasgow G2 2LJ as
Joint Administrators of SF 2046 Limited (In Administration), a company incorporated under the
Companies Acts (Company No. SC286013) having its registered office formerly at 24 Great King
Street, Edinburgh EH3 6QN and now at c/o KMPG LLP, 191 West George Street, Glasgow G2 2L.J
Noters

for

an Order to extend the term of office of the Joint Administrators of SF 2046 LIMITED (IN
ADMINISTRATION) up to (and including) 22 June 2014, pursuant to Paragraph 76(2) and 77(1) of
Schedule B1 to the Insolvency Act 1986

P525/13 Note: B. Nimmo & Anr for ext of admin re SF 2046 Limited

Maclay Murray & Spens LLP

04 June 2013 ) Lord Woelman

The Lord Ordinary, having considered the Note {no. 11 of process), and in respect that the noters
intimated to the creditors in the progress report, no. 13/4 of process, that they would apply for an
extension of the administration, and provided the creditors with a reasonable datc by which any
objections to such an extensicn were to be received and no objections have been received; and that the
Secured Creditors have confirmed their consent thereto:
1. Dispenses with intimation, service and advertisement; and
2. Orders that the term in office of the noters as Joint Administrators of SF 2046 Limited (in
administration) shali be extended for a period of twelve months from (and including) 23 June
2013, namely up to (and including) 22 June 2014, in terms of paragraph 76(2)a) & 77(1) of
Schedule B to the Insolvency Act 1986:
3. Finds the expenses of. and incidental 1o, this Note to be expenses in the administration. and

Decerns. 5

; : ~ \
) S"\'xzv N L ST PN S NP SN

KPM/OOOZA00629/21149908 v1




